CRP Revision: Jun-22-2021                                 Page 1 of 4
 American Accurate Components, Inc
196 Technology Dr. Ste E, Irvine, CA 92618, U.S.A
Tel: +1 (949) 453-9888 | Email: sales@aacix.com | Website: www.aacix.com
SCHEMATIC
Wrap Around Terminal
           CRP, CJP type
DIMENSIONS (mm)

Resistance 10 ~ 1M 10~1M            10~10M         10~1M 1.0~9.1, 10~10M
CONDUCTIVE EPOXY BONDABLE CHIP RESISTORS
HOW TO ORDER
CR P 10 - 1003 F M
       Packaging
       M = 7” Reel B = Bulk
       V = 13” Reel K = Sample Kit
       Tolerance (%)
       J = +5    G = +2    F = +1
       EIA Resistance Value
       Standard Decade Values
       Size
       20 = 0201 18 = 1206 01P = 2512-P
       20 = 0201 18 = 1206 01P = 2512-P
       05 = 0402 14 = 1210  FEATURES
       16 = 0603 12 = 2010
          ◼  Excellent stability over a wide range of
       Termination Material       environmental conditions
       P = AgPd   ◼  Compliance with RoHs
          ◼  CRP and CJP types constructed with AgPd
       Series        Terminals, Epoxy Bondable
       CJ=Jumper CR=Resistor  ◼  Operating temperature -55C ~ +125C
Wrap Around
Termination Material:
AgPd
Ceramic Substrate
Resistive Element
Overcoat Conductor
CRP Revision: Jun-22-2021                                 Page 2 of 4
 American Accurate Components, Inc
196 Technology Dr. Ste E, Irvine, CA 92618, U.S.A
Tel: +1 (949) 453-9888 | Email: sales@aacix.com | Website: www.aacix.com
TCR (ppm/C)  250  200  200  200  200
Operating Temp. -55C ~ +125C -55C ~ +125C -55C ~ +125C
Size 0603 0805 1206 1210
Power Rating (EIA 575) 0.100 (1/10) W 0.125 (1/8) W 0.250 (1/4) W 0.250 (1/4) W
Working Voltage* 50V 100V 200V 200V
Overload Voltage 100V 200V 400V 400V
Tolerance (%) 1 2 5 1 2 5 1 2 5 1 2 5
EIA Values E-96 E-24 E-96 E-24 E-96 E-24 E-96 E-24
Resistance 10 ~ 1 M
1.0~9.1,
10~10M
10 ~ 1 M
1.0~9.1,
10~10M
10 ~ 1 M
1.0~9.1,
10~10M
10 ~ 1 M
1.0~9.1,
10~10M
TCR (ppm/C) 100 200 100 200 100 200 100 200
Operating Temp. -55C ~ +125C -55C ~ +125C -55C ~ +125C -55C ~ +125C
Size 2010 2512 2512-P
Power Rating (EIA 575) 0.500 (1/2) W 1.0 W 2.0 W
Working Voltage* 200V 200V 200V
Overload Voltage 400V 400V 400V
Tolerance (%) 1 2 5 1 2 5 1 2 5
EIA Values E-96 E-24 E-96 E-24 E-96 E-24
Resistance 10 ~ 1 M 1.0~9.1, 10~10M 10 ~ 1 M 1.0~9.1, 10~10M 1.0 ~ 1.0M 1.0 ~ 1.0M
TCR (ppm/C) 100 200 100 200 100 100
Operating Temp. -55C ~ +125C -55C ~ +125C -55C ~ +155C
ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS for ZERO OHM JUMPERS